

Dan Devine Mayor ddevine@westalliswi.gov 414.302.8290

January 7, 2020

Honorable Members of the West Allis Common Council City Hall West Allis, Wisconsin

Dear Council Members:

I am herewith reappointing Mrs. Mary Johnson as a member of the West Allis Public Beautification Committee. She represents the Second Aldermanic District, and her two-year term will expire on December 31, 2021.

Mrs. Johnson and her husband, Rick, purchased their West Allis home at 2361 South 77th Street in 2002. They took great efforts to reestablish the stunning gardens of the previous owner, and in 2007, chose to remodel and upgrade their home rather than move away from West Allis. The construction provided them with additional landscaping opportunities, and their neighbors frequently give their families and friends tours of the Johnson's "park-like" setting.

Mrs. Johnson is an enthusiastic seasonal decorator, both inside and out, which delights the neighborhood children and parents alike. In 2009, Mary and Rick were the proud recipients of the City's Property Beautification Award. Mary enjoys being involved in the community and feels the Beatification Committee mirrors her interests and passion.

Your confirmation of this reappointment will be appreciated by the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Dan Devine, Mayor

p:\cmtes\appt ltrs\johnson.beau.12-31-2021.docx